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The 10G Unmanaged Media Converter, XMC-10GC is equipped with one 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100BASE-T auto-
negotiation port and one 10GBASE-X SFP+ slot. This converter uses Cat.6a/Cat 7 twisted pair cable as copper
transmission media with RJ-45 and 10G optical solution with SFP+ LC connector......(more)

  Key Features

1× 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100BASE-T RJ45 interface with
auto MDI/MDI-X function
1× 10GBASE-X SFP+ slot interface
Supports auto-negotiation and 100Mbps and
1/2.5/5/10Gbps full duplex mode
Wall-mount design
Loopback test
Link Fault Pass Through

  Application

1U Managed GbE Media Converter Rack
FMC-1800
18× 100/1000Base-T to 18× 100/1000Base-X SFP

  Key Features

Auto MDI/MDIX in TP port
Auto-Negotiation in TP port
Supports hot-swappable SFPs working at 100 Mbps or
1000 Mbps
Supports Web, Telnet, SNMP, Console Management
Supports Link Pass-Through & Link loss Alarm
Supports any third-party standard SFP module

Compact Media Converter
FMC-2000MS
10/100/1000Base-T to 100/1000Base-X SFP

  Key Features

Auto-Cross over for MDI/MDIX in TP port
Auto-Negotiation or Manual mode in TP port
Supports flow control Enable or Disable
Supports Jumbo Frame 16K Packet
Ingress/Egress Bandwidth control
Supports IEEE 802.3ah OAM management
Supports SNMPv1

CTC Union appreciates and values your business. We are writing this letter to inform you of an upcoming end of life
(EOL) on the following items. The below items are going to be discontinued due to phase out of key components or
other reasons. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact your CTC sales representative or email to
sales@ctcu.com, For more information about the CTC End-of-Life products, please go to www.ctcu.com

EOL Product Issue Day Last Buy Substitute Model

IEXT224-4PH, IEXT204-4PH 2023/10/20 2023/10/20 IEXT101-PH

IMC-1000S 2023/10/13 2023/10/29 IMC-1001CS

IMC-1000 2023/8/29 2023/8/29 IMC-1001C

IMC-1000-PH12 2023/8/29 2023/8/29 IMC-1001-PH

GSW-4448CM
L2+ CSFP Ethernet Switch

 

MSW-4428X
10G L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch

 

GSW-4424CM
10G Uplink L2+ Ethernet Switch

 

GSW-4424MP
10G Uplink PoE Switch

 

FRM220-100GE-2Q
100G Transponder Card
 

GW211W-MQ
Modbus to MQTT Gateway
 

FRM220-OPS51M
1:1 Multi-mode Optical Protection
Switch

STE211W
2-port Serial to Ethernet Wireless
Device Server
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For further information, please visit www.ctcu.com. For any inquiry, please contact sales@ctcu.com.
If you would prefer not to receive further newsletters, please click here to unsubscribe, 
CTC Union respects your privacy. You can visit our Privacy Policy for more information.
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